## Millcreek Township Trustees Public Hearing June 6, 2022

The Millcreek Township Trustees of Union County, Ohio held a public hearing at the Millcreek Township Community Building to consider adoption of proposed changes to the Millcreek Township Zoning Resolution.

**MEMBERS:** Keith Conroy, Dave Long and Scott Brackenridge **ATTENDEES:** Joni Orders, Danny Moore

The Millcreek Township Zoning Commission submitted proposed changes to the Zoning Resolution. Ms. Joni Orders, Zoning Commission Chair, reviewed the proposed changes and language with the trustees. The changes include:

- Updated language and reformatting of Article I *Interpretation & Application of the Resolution*.
- Combining Articles II and III to create a new Article II *Establishment of Zoning Districts & Provision for the Official Zoning Map*.
- Updates for drainage plan requirements and pond requirements and review by the Union County Soil & Water Conservation District. Proposed changes impact Articles IV and X.
- Updates to Community Trees for Landscaping Plans. Proposed changes impact Appendix A and Article XIII.

Ms. Orders commented that the Zoning Commission sought and received feedback from the LUC regarding these changes. Their feedback was incorporated into the final proposed changes.

Mr. Conroy asked if there was any public comment. No comments were received.

- **Resolution** #2252: motion to approve the changes to the Millcreek Township Zoning Resolution as submitted by the Zoning Commission by Mr. Conroy, seconded by Mr. Long.
- Motion unanimously approved.
- **Resolution #2253:** motion to adjourn by Mr. Conroy, seconded by Mr. Long.
- Motion unanimously approved.

X	X
Keith Conroy	Scott Brackenridge
Chairman	Fiscal Officer